

State Vs. Gurnam Singh and Ors.
SC no. 306/2017
FIR no. 19/17
PS: Special Cell

21.05.2018

Present:- Sh. S. K. Kain, learned Addl. PP for the State along with
IO SI Surender Singh.

Accused Gurnam Singh and Chukwuma Celestine
produced from JC.

Sh. Sumit Sharma, learned counsel for accused Gurnam
Singh.

Sh. Sumit Sarna, learned counsel for accused Chukwuma
Celstine.

Accused Dilbagh Singh is absent.

IO SI Surender has filed report of execution of NBWs against
accused Dilbagh Singh.

From the report on NBWs, court is satisfied that accused is avoiding
execution of warrants. Since surety bonds of accused have already been
forfeited, issue process u/s 82/83 Cr.PC against him. The process be executed
through IO for 10.07.2018.

In addition to ordinary process, process be also published in local
edition of daily newspaper Punjabi Kesari.

The dates already fixed i.e. 22 to 24 May, 2018 stands cancelled.

Matter be put up on 10.07.2018. At request of IO, copy of order be
given dasti.

(Ajay Pandey)

Addl. Sessions Judge -04,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts,
New Delhi/21.05.2018