

SC no. 306/2017
FIR no. 19/2017
PS: Special Cell
State Vs. Gurnam Singh & Ors.

15.12.2018

Present:- Sh. S. K. Kain, learned Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Dilbagh Singh is Proclaimed Offender.

Accused Gurnam Singh @ Giani is on interim bail for two months but not present today and is exempted from his personal appearance till 17.12.2018 on consideration of application moved by his learned counsel Sh. S.S. Das on 14.12.2018.

Accused Chukwuma Celestine Okwuma produced in J.C.

Sh. Sumit Sarna, Id. Counsel for accused Chukwuma Celestine Okwuma.

Vide separate order regular bail application of accused Chukwuma Celestine Okwuma is allowed and he is granted regular bail.

No witness is present today.

Matter is already listed for PE on 17.12.2018. Put up on date already fixed for purpose fixed.

(Ajay Pandey)

Addl. Sessions Judge -04,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts,
New Delhi/15.12.2018