

NCB Vs. Ahmad Jan Sediqi & Anr.

Case No. SC/138/21

23.08.2021

Ld. PO is on half day leave today.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, SPP for NCB through VC.
Accused Ahmad Jan Sediqi produced from JC through VC.
Accused Suleman Agha not produced from JC.

As directed, list this case for reply and arguments on the pending applications as well as for scrutiny of documents on 13.09.2021.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent with direction to produce accused persons on the said date in accordance to prevailing administrative instructions of that day.

Order be uploaded on Delhi District Court Website.

(Reader)
23.08.2021