

NCB Vs. Ahmad Jan Sediqi & Anr.

Case NO. SC/138/21

13.09.2021

Ld. PO is on half day leave.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, SPP For NCB through VC.

Both accused produced from JC through VC.

Case is today listed for arguments on charge however due to administrative instructions, accused persons are not produced physically.

Accordingly, list this case for arguments on charge on 12.10.2021. Interpreter be called for the accused persons on the next date of hearing. Jail superintendent is directed to produce accused persons on the said date in accordance to prevailing administrative instructions of that day.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent for compliance.

Order be uploaded on Delhi District Court Website.

(Ahlmad)
13.09.2021