

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 8805/16

NCB Vs. Amans Osaretin

26.04.2024

This court has 30 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused on bail in person.

PW11 Mr. Muneshwar Paswan.

Earlier cost of Rs. 1000/- deposited by accused in New Delhi Bar Association Fund. Receipt filed. Be taken on record.

PW11 further examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

List for entire PE on **11.07.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
26.04.2024