

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 138/2021

NCB Vs. Ahmad Jan Siddiqui & Anr.

08.10.2024

This court has 32 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Manas Agarwal, Ld counsel for accused
Suliaman Agha Saihoon.

Mr. S. A. Khan, Ld. LAC for accused Ahmad Jan
Siddiqui.

Mr. Pritiyush Prasanna, Ld. Counsel for accused
Ahmad Jan Siddiqui.

Accused Ahmad Jan Siddiqui produced from JC.

Accused Suliaman Agha Saihon on bail in person.

PW1 IO Mr. Sachin Kumar in person.

As accused Ahmad Jan Siddiqui engaged private
counsel, therefore, Ld. LAC Mr. S. A. Khan is discharged in this
matter.

PW1 IO Mr. Sachin Kumar partly examined in chief,
his further examination in chief is deferred as no time left.

Issue summons to PW1 Mr. Sachin Kumar and the
witness at serial no. 6 for next date.

List for PE on **06.12.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
08.10.2024