

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 313/2023

NCB Vs. Davinder Kumar @ Lala

19.02.2025

Today lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: **Ld. SPP for NCB.**

Accused on bail through VC.

PWs Mr. Vishesh Nagar and Mr. Devendra Singh,
ACE.

It has been submitted by accused that accused is suffering from jaundice therefore, could not appear physically in court and sought adjournment for evidence on last date also accused was appeared through VC. Accused is directed to file medical documents on NDOH failing with huge cost will be imposed upon him. Witnesses discharged unexamined for today and be summoned afresh for NDOH.

List for PE on **28.05.2025.**

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
19.02.2025