

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 90/2022**

**FIR No. 239/2021**

**PS Special Cell**

**State Vs. Babu Lal @ Bablu and Anr.**

**06.03.2025**

*One of the stenographer has been withdrawn during the mid of the court proceedings.*

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. J. S. Kushwaha, Ld. counsel for accused Babu Lal.

Mr. Rohan, Ld. counsel for accused Chigozie Foster @ David.

Accused Babu Lal on bail absent.

Accused Chigozie Foster in person.

PWs HC Anil and Ct. Shishukant in person.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of accused Babu Lal. Application perused. Submissions heard and allowed for today only with direction to appear on next date positively.

As one of the stenographer has been withdrawn and evidence is to be recorded in time bound matter, therefore witnesses are discharged unexamined for today only. Fresh summons be issued to the witnesses for NDOH.

List for PE on **31.05.2025**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**06.03.2025**