

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 8940/16

NCB Vs. Filipe Carlos Massango & Ors.

28.03.2025

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith
Adv. Mr. Manikya Taneja.
Mr. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Chibuzo
Bathlomew Ifekudu.
Accused Chibuzo Bathlomew Ifekudu on bail
Accused Filip Carlos and Bansirwa Karume Butu
are PO
PW15 Sh. Sanjay Mehta, Ex-IO, NCB.

PW15 Sh. Sanjay Mehta partly examined in chief,
his further examination in chief is deferred on request of witness
submitting that he has to go to operational requirements at NIA.

Issue summons to PW14 Azad Singh IO and PW15
Sh. Sanjay Mehta for next date.

List for PE on **30.04.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
28.03.2025