

2 SC 94/2025
STATE Vs. VIPIN MISHRA AND ANR.
FIR No. 468/2024
PS SPECIAL CELL

04.07.2025

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Kumar Vikram, Ld. counsel for accused Vipin
Mishra.
Accused persons are produced from JC.

Fresh status report qua FSL result is filed by the IO.
As per the report, the FSL result is still not ready. As per the
record, the exhibits were sent to FSL on 20.01.2025 and even
after expiry of over 06 months, the result is not ready.

The Principal Director, FSL, Rohini is directed to
expedite the examination and the result shall be ready within 06
weeks from today.

Relist for filing of FSL result, if any/further
proceedings on 18.10.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.07.2025