

SC No. 306/2017
FIR No. 19/2017
PS Spl Cell
State Vs. Gurnam Singh & Ors.

17.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.
Sh S S Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Gurnam Singh
@ Giani along with accused.
Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Dilbagh
Singh along with accused.
Accused Chukwuma Celestine is already a PO.

Summons sent to PW HC Parvej Alam received
back served, however a request seeking exemption has been
received. Heard and allowed.

PW ASI Sanjay is present however discharged
unexamined for today only, since this Court had to record
testimonies of public witnesses in other case, in which the
accused persons are in JC.

Issue fresh summons to above-mentioned witness
for NDOH.

List for PE on 18.11.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
17.07.2025